ND9000011601

• • • •

,

...

٠ı

. .

÷

;

,

•		
(Ri	equestor's Name)	
	ddress)	
¢ ··	,	
(Ac	ddress)	
(0)	ity/State/Zip/Phon	o #)
(0)	ity/State/Zip/Filoh	
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bi	usiness Entity Nar	ne)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- 1 M
(De	ocument Number)	, ·
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	



12/03/0901007	008 4	₩78.75	
		. •	¢
			. * * • • * -
	TA SE	160	· .
	CRETARY OF STATE	09 DEC - 3 PM 3: 40	APPHOVEL AND FILED

Office Use Only

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: PLAINE-DU-NORTH COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CENTER, INC (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

▼\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

Service Servic

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: MARIE L COLAS

Name (Printed or typed)

2701 NW 36 AVENUE

Address

LAUDERDALE LAKES, FL 33311 City, State & Zip

954-731-4096

Daytime Telephone number

mariecolas55@yahoo.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: PLAINE-DU-NORTH COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CENTER, INC

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal <u>street</u> address and mailing address, if different is: 2701 NW 36 AVENUE LAUDERDALE LAKES, FL 33311

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: SEE ATTACHMENT

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): MARIE L COLAS 2701 NW 36 AVENUE, LAUDERDALE LAKES FL 33311 - P EUGELENE PIERRE LOUIS 4176 DERBY DR, DAVIE FL 33330 - VP TONY CICERON 4455 TREEHOUSE LN, TAMARAC FL 33319 - T PHILOMENE FENELUS 5820 NW 18 CT, SUNRISE FL 33313 - S

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

MARIE L COLAS 2701 NW 36 AVENUE LAUDERDALE LAKES, FL 33311

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: MARIE L COLAS 2701 NW 36 AVENUE LAUDERDALE LAKES, FL 33311

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

APPHICYELS

09 DEC -3 PH 3:40

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Signature/Incorporator

<u>12/01/2009</u> Date

12/01/2009

Date

PLAINE-DU-NORTH COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT CENTER, INC.

`

Article III- This Corporation is organized exclusively for charitable and educational purposes. Within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, as now enacted or hereafter amended, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that also qualify as Section 501(c)(3) exempt organizations.

1-No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to any members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, excepting solely such reasonable compensation that the corporation shall pay for services actually rendered to the corporation, or allowed by the corporation as reasonable allowance for Authorized expenditures incurred on behalf of the corporation.

2- No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall constitute the carrying on of propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, or any initiative or referendum before the public, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in any political campaign on behalf of, or in opposition to, any candidate for public office.

3. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue code, as now enacted or hereafter amended.

4. The corporation shall not lend any of its assets to any officer or director of this corporation, or guarantee to any person the payment of a loan by an officer or director of this corporation.

5. Upon the time of dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed by the Board of Directors, after paying or making provisions for the payment of all debts, obligations, liabilities, cost and expenses of the corporation, for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distribute to the federal government, or to state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.